BY: Delegate Costa

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1308, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

On page 4 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB1308/503394/2), strike Amendment No. 5 in its entirety.

On page 10 of the bill, strike line 16 in its entirety; in lines 17 and 19, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(2)", respectively; in line 17, strike "2 CENTS" and substitute " $\underline{1 \text{ CENT}}$ "; in line 20, strike "; OR" and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 25, inclusive.